House Resolution

A resolution of gratitude to the residents of the City of Tallahassee and Leon County.

 WHEREAS, each year as the residents of Tallahassee and Leon County prepare to welcome springtime, one of the most visible signs of the returning of the season is the increased activity around the Capitol Complex, coupled with a swelling of the population, as preparations are made for the opening of the annual session of the Florida Legislature, and

WHEREAS, at that time, the members of the Legislature and their staff take up residence in Tallahassee and Leon County for no less than 60 days, a period in which the renowned hospitality of the area is very much in evidence, and

WHEREAS, from simple courtesies extended to monumental tasks undertaken, individuals and groups alike have consistently demonstrated a cheerful willingness to be of help, a characteristic that adds to the warmth and beauty of the area and promotes a comfortable air of "home," and

WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper that the citizens of Tallahassee and Leon County and their local officials and boards be commended for the warmth and hospitality with which they welcome these temporary residents, NOW, THEREFORE,

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Florida:

That the House of Representatives expresses its heartfelt gratitude to the residents and commissions of the City of Tallahassee and Leon County for making their home a